CITY PLANNING COMMISSION Austin, Texas

Special Meeting on Fee Schedule January 29, 1973

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman in the City Council Chambers in the Municipal Building.

Present

William Milstead, Chairman Royce Faulkner C. W. Hetherly Buford Stewart Sonia Ashworth Jean Mather

Absent

David Barrow, Jr. Charles Betts Bob Bobbitt

Also Present

Richard Lillie, Director of Planning Andrea Winchester, Clerk IV

Preliminary Subdivision

Final Subdivision

PUD Final

The Planning Commission reveived a report from Mr. Buford Stewart, Chairman of the Fee Schedule Committee, on the committee recommendation. The members reviewed the information on the costs of the Planning Department, the present fee schedule and the proposed changes. All membeers present were in agreement with the recommendation from the Fee Schedule Committee.

The fee schedule, as presented, is outlined as follows:

Area Covered by Application	Amount of Fee
ZONING APPLICATIONS	
Up to 1/2 acre or 1 lot	\$50 - maximum \$200
1/2 to 1 acre or 2 or more lots	\$100 plus \$50 per lot for lots over two - maximum \$200
1-5 acres	\$200
5-10 acres	\$250
10+ acres	\$300
SPECIAL PERMITS	\$50 + \$1.00 per unit for each apartment unit
PUD APPLICATION	\$100 + \$10 per acre - maximum of \$800)
MASTER PLAN AMENDMENT	\$250 + \$100 advertising.
SUBDIVISIONS	
Short From Subdivision	\$50

\$100

\$100

\$100 + \$5.00 per acre - maximum of \$800;

2

MAP REPRODUCTION

Owner Responsibility

The members then

VOTED:

To recommend to the City Council that the revisions to

the Planning Department fees be APPROVED, as outlined above.

AYE:

Messrs. Milstead, Faulkner, Hetherly and Stewart. Mses. Ashworth

and Mather

ABSENT:

Messrs. Barrow, Betts and Bobbitt.

The meeting was adjourned.